KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SR2-3/6/2019-KPSC Thiruvananthapuram
Dated:03/01/2020

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the Ranked List No.225/16/SSVII for the post of Range Forest Officer -From among Science or Engg.Graduates (Cat.No.64/13-Special Recruitment for SC/ST only)in Kerala Forest and Wild Life Department published on 28/04/2016 has been cancelled, as per the conditions in the Gazette Notification ie.,the Ranked List of candidates published by the Commission in pursuance of this notification shall cease to be in force after one month from the date of commencement of training or 3 months from the date of coming into force of the Ranked List ,whichever is latter. Thus the Ranked List has been cancelled w.e.f. the midnight of 20/03/2017 after one month from the date of commencement of the training .

This Ranked List willnot be in force from the FN of 21/03/2017.

(By Order)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION